
Solon State Qualifier
1A Girls      Sports Complex, Solon, IA     10/23/2014     Cloudy, W S 4 MPH 56°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Central Community              3    9   10   13   15   32   41   =  50      16:32      1:12
    2   North Linn                     7   11   12   17   25   28        =  72      16:47      0:56
    3   Durant                         4   24   26   27   38   51   63   = 119      17:06      2:13
    4   Clayton Ridge                  1   14   21   52   55   62   64   = 143      17:26      3:21
    5   Marquette Catholic            18   19   34   35   40   45   71   = 146      17:37      1:13
    6   Edgewood-Colesburg             6   20   31   43   47   58   59   = 147      17:33      2:17
    7   Wilton                         8   22   23   53   57   69   75   = 163      17:38      2:45
    8   Calamus-Wheatland              5   37   44   46   50             = 182      17:53      2:43
    9   Bellevue                       2   39   48   49   60   66   68   = 198      18:05      3:37
   10   Easton Valley                 16   36   42   72   74             = 240      19:25      5:10
   11   Maquoketa Valley              29   30   61   67   70             = 257      19:20      3:48
   12   Montezuma                     33   54   56   65   73   76        = 281      19:34      4:08

 Incomplete Teams:  Alburnett, Belle Plaine, BGM, East Buchanan, English Valleys, GMG, Highland, HLV,
 Iowa Mennonite, Lone Tree, Meskwaki Settlement, Midland, Rivermont Collegiate
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Jasmine Staebler             SR    Clayton Ridge                     15:35      6:16
      2       2   Camryn Reeg                  FR    Bellevue                          15:40      6:18
      3       3   Haley Schroeder              JR    Central Community                 15:41      6:19
      4       4   Alyssa Williams              JR    Durant                            15:50      6:22
      5       5   Megan Slattery               SR    Calamus-Wheatland                 15:59      6:26
      6           Riley Schmieder              SR    Iowa Mennonite                    16:02      6:27
      7       6   Kari Fitzpatrick             SR    Edgewood-Colesburg                16:12      6:31
      8           Renee Buckwalter             SR    Iowa Mennonite                    16:15      6:32
      9       7   Sydney Mertens               FR    North Linn                        16:16      6:33
     10       8   Kaylee Ford                  SO    Wilton                            16:16      6:33
     11           Kyla Wilkening               FR    GMG                               16:20      6:34
     12           Jaelynn Folkers              SO    Midland                           16:26      6:37
     13       9   Ashley Funk                  SO    Central Community                 16:36      6:41
     14      10   Deserai Weber                FR    Central Community                 16:40      6:42
     15      11   Jackie Falconer              JR    North Linn                        16:44      6:44
     16      12   Madisyn Woods                FR    North Linn                        16:48      6:46
     17      13   Kiana Stender                SR    Central Community                 16:51      6:47
     18      14   Kassie Rosembum              SO    Clayton Ridge                     16:52      6:47
     19      15   Emily Asche                  JR    Central Community                 16:53      6:48
     20      16   Meghan McLaughlin            SR    Easton Valley                     16:56      6:49
     21      17   Lucy Syverson                SO    North Linn                        16:57      6:49
     22      18   Ashley Koos                  FR    Marquette Catholic                16:58      6:49
     23      19   Annika Frank                 FR    Marquette Catholic                17:01      6:51
     24      20   Ashley Clinton               SO    Edgewood-Colesburg                17:02      6:51
     25      21   Nicole Breitbach             SR    Clayton Ridge                     17:02      6:51
     26      22   Hannah Christensen           SO    Wilton                            17:02      6:51
     27      23   Chloe Dohrmann               SR    Wilton                            17:02      6:51
     28      24   Aubrey Doerscher             FR    Durant                            17:04      6:52
     29      25   Kayla Carrothers             SR    North Linn                        17:12      6:55
     30      26   Janey Botkins                JR    Durant                            17:15      6:56
     31      27   Samantha Fusco               JR    Durant                            17:19      6:58
     32           Hannah Greene                SO    English Valleys                   17:20      6:58
     33           Anna Possehl                 SR    Alburnett                         17:27      7:01
     34           Paige Doehrmann              JR    Lone Tree                         17:28      7:02
     35      28   Taylor Burke                 SR    North Linn                        17:31      7:03
     36      29   Nichole Winter               SO    Maquoketa Valley                  17:41      7:07
     37      30   Rejji Smith                  FR    Maquoketa Valley                  17:43      7:08
     38      31   Morgan Fannon                SO    Edgewood-Colesburg                17:44      7:08
     39      32   Megan Rochleau               SR    Central Community                 17:44      7:08
     40      33   Olivia Jones                 FR    Montezuma                         17:45      7:08
     41           Susie Coats                  FR    Alburnett                         17:54      7:12
     42      34   Anne Nolting                 SR    Marquette Catholic                17:56      7:13
     43      35   Kristina Koos                JR    Marquette Catholic                17:57      7:13
     44      36   Abby Smithson                SR    Easton Valley                     17:59      7:14
     45      37   Dana Koester                 SO    Calamus-Wheatland                 17:59      7:14
     46      38   Madison Howe                 SO    Durant                            18:03      7:16
     47      39   Katie Boeckenstedt           JR    Bellevue                          18:07      7:17
     48           Zoe Mahler                   FR    Highland                          18:09      7:18
     49      40   Molly Sieverding             JR    Marquette Catholic                18:11      7:19
     50      41   Hannah Kuehl                 JR    Central Community                 18:15      7:20
     51           Natalie Smith                SO    GMG                               18:15      7:21
     52      42   Andrea Junge                 SR    Easton Valley                     18:16      7:21
     53      43   Sarah Ostwinkle              SO    Edgewood-Colesburg                18:17      7:21
     54      44   Kailey Potter                SR    Calamus-Wheatland                 18:18      7:22
     55      45   Amanda Koos                  FR    Marquette Catholic                18:24      7:24
     56      46   Sierra Rodriguez             SR    Calamus-Wheatland                 18:25      7:25
     57      47   Kenzie Wegmann               SR    Edgewood-Colesburg                18:28      7:26
     58           Breann Coffman               SR    English Valleys                   18:33      7:28
     59      48   Natalie Sullivan             JR    Bellevue                          18:39      7:30
     60           Mollie Tibbetts              SO    BGM                               18:39      7:30
     61      49   Nicki Haxmeier               SO    Bellevue                          18:41      7:31
     62      50   Amanda Gorzney               SO    Calamus-Wheatland                 18:41      7:31
     63      51   Emily Mundt                  JR    Durant                            18:42      7:31
     64      52   Jaderial Staebler            SO    Clayton Ridge                     18:44      7:32
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     65      53   Alex Reifert                 JR    Wilton                            18:46      7:33
     66           Julie Wehmeyer               SR    Lone Tree                         18:49      7:34
     67      54   Lauren Slings                SO    Montezuma                         18:50      7:35
     68      55   Ciaira Grinstead             SR    Clayton Ridge                     18:56      7:37
     69      56   Alexis Maki                  SO    Montezuma                         18:59      7:38
     70      57   Jesse Kokjohn                JR    Wilton                            19:01      7:39
     71      58   Katie Busch                  SR    Edgewood-Colesburg                19:05      7:41
     72      59   Anna Cialfi                  SR    Edgewood-Colesburg                19:09      7:42
     73      60   Alyssa Poll                  FR    Bellevue                          19:18      7:46
     74      61   Tamala Askeland              JR    Maquoketa Valley                  19:18      7:46
     75           Devyn Alt                    JR    Lone Tree                         19:18      7:46
     76           Abby Westhoff                SR    English Valleys                   19:25      7:49
     77      62   Alyssa Hefel                 JR    Clayton Ridge                     19:29      7:50
     78           Sydney Alt                   FR    Lone Tree                         19:40      7:55
     79           Taylor Gerard                JR    English Valleys                   19:48      7:58
     80      63   Susan Graves                 SO    Durant                            19:59      8:03
     81      64   Marissa Meyers               JR    Clayton Ridge                     20:08      8:06
     82      65   Ciara Hirsch                 FR    Montezuma                         20:24      8:12
     83           Breanna Popham               SO    Highland                          20:25      8:13
     84           Kennedy Amos                 FR    East Buchanan                     20:26      8:13
     85      66   Grace Witt                   JR    Bellevue                          20:28      8:14
     86      67   Laisee Shakespeare           JR    Maquoketa Valley                  20:29      8:15
     87           Emilee Bean                  SR    Belle Plaine                      20:45      8:21
     88           Emilia Porubcin              SO    Rivermont Collegiate              20:51      8:23
     89      68   Hailey Scholtes              JR    Bellevue                          20:54      8:24
     90           Bre Finn                     SO    Midland                           21:02      8:28
     91           Kayla Toennies               SR    Belle Plaine                      21:17      8:34
     92           Kylee Cooksley               JR    East Buchanan                     21:21      8:35
     93      69   Caitlyn Carter               JR    Wilton                            21:22      8:36
     94           Bridget Murphy               JR    Highland                          21:26      8:38
     95           Hannah Plants                SR    BGM                               21:27      8:38
     96      70   Cassie Burkle                JR    Maquoketa Valley                  21:29      8:39
     97           Taylor Crisman               SO    HLV                               21:34      8:41
     98      71   Ellie Sieverding             SO    Marquette Catholic                21:40      8:43
     99           Jesse Wiegand                SO    BGM                               21:46      8:46
    100      72   Brooke Wagner                SR    Easton Valley                     21:47      8:46
    101           Morgan Welsh                 SO    Highland                          21:50      8:47
    102           Katie Dentel                 JR    HLV                               21:51      8:47
    103      73   Jolene Lectenberg            FR    Montezuma                         21:53      8:48
    104           Claire Winkie                JR    Belle Plaine                      21:59      8:51
    105      74   Wylie Bormann                SR    Easton Valley                     22:05      8:53
    106           Haley Stahl                  FR    GMG                               22:17      8:58
    107           Kristy Ryan                  JR    BGM                               22:25      9:01
    108           Rosie Youngbear              SO    Meskwaki Settlement               23:15      9:21
    109           Marci Guevera                JR    Meskwaki Settlement               23:19      9:23
    110           Liza Zanozina                JR    Iowa Mennonite                    23:41      9:32
    111      75   Lexi Bartell                 SO    Wilton                            23:51      9:36
    112      76   Ashley Armstrong             FR    Montezuma                         24:47      9:58
    113           Maram El-Geneidy             SO    Rivermont Collegiate              24:55     10:01
    114           Faith Douglas                FR    Rivermont Collegiate              25:18     10:11
    115           Brittney Wood                JR    HLV                               25:51     10:24
    116           Annika Daenzer               SO    Iowa Mennonite                    25:52     10:24
    117           Micaela Steenstra            SO    East Buchanan                     26:10     10:31
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  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Central Community                 Score =   50
    3    Haley Schroeder, JR            15:41  6:19
    9    Ashley Funk, SO                16:36  6:41
   10    Deserai Weber, FR              16:40  6:42
   13    Kiana Stender, SR              16:51  6:47
   15    Emily Asche, JR                16:53  6:48
   32    Megan Rochleau, SR             17:44  7:08
   41    Hannah Kuehl, JR               18:15  7:20

  2) North Linn                        Score =   72
    7    Sydney Mertens, FR             16:16  6:33
   11    Jackie Falconer, JR            16:44  6:44
   12    Madisyn Woods, FR              16:48  6:46
   17    Lucy Syverson, SO              16:57  6:49
   25    Kayla Carrothers, SR           17:12  6:55
   28    Taylor Burke, SR               17:31  7:03

  3) Durant                            Score =  119
    4    Alyssa Williams, JR            15:50  6:22
   24    Aubrey Doerscher, FR           17:04  6:52
   26    Janey Botkins, JR              17:15  6:56
   27    Samantha Fusco, JR             17:19  6:58
   38    Madison Howe, SO               18:03  7:16
   51    Emily Mundt, JR                18:42  7:31
   63    Susan Graves, SO               19:59  8:03

  4) Clayton Ridge                     Score =  143
    1    Jasmine Staebler, SR           15:35  6:16
   14    Kassie Rosembum, SO            16:52  6:47
   21    Nicole Breitbach, SR           17:02  6:51
   52    Jaderial Staebler, SO          18:44  7:32
   55    Ciaira Grinstead, SR           18:56  7:37
   62    Alyssa Hefel, JR               19:29  7:50
   64    Marissa Meyers, JR             20:08  8:06

  5) Marquette Catholic                Score =  146
   18    Ashley Koos, FR                16:58  6:49
   19    Annika Frank, FR               17:01  6:51
   34    Anne Nolting, SR               17:56  7:13
   35    Kristina Koos, JR              17:57  7:13
   40    Molly Sieverding, JR           18:11  7:19
   45    Amanda Koos, FR                18:24  7:24
   71    Ellie Sieverding, SO           21:40  8:43

  6) Edgewood-Colesburg                Score =  147
    6    Kari Fitzpatrick, SR           16:12  6:31
   20    Ashley Clinton, SO             17:02  6:51
   31    Morgan Fannon, SO              17:44  7:08
   43    Sarah Ostwinkle, SO            18:17  7:21
   47    Kenzie Wegmann, SR             18:28  7:26
   58    Katie Busch, SR                19:05  7:41
   59    Anna Cialfi, SR                19:09  7:42

  7) Wilton                            Score =  163
    8    Kaylee Ford, SO                16:16  6:33
   22    Hannah Christensen, SO         17:02  6:51
   23    Chloe Dohrmann, SR             17:02  6:51
   53    Alex Reifert, JR               18:46  7:33
   57    Jesse Kokjohn, JR              19:01  7:39
   69    Caitlyn Carter, JR             21:22  8:36
   75    Lexi Bartell, SO               23:51  9:36

  8) Calamus-Wheatland                 Score =  182
    5    Megan Slattery, SR             15:59  6:26
   37    Dana Koester, SO               17:59  7:14
   44    Kailey Potter, SR              18:18  7:22
   46    Sierra Rodriguez, SR           18:25  7:25
   50    Amanda Gorzney, SO             18:41  7:31

  9) Bellevue                          Score =  198
    2    Camryn Reeg, FR                15:40  6:18
   39    Katie Boeckenstedt, JR         18:07  7:17
   48    Natalie Sullivan, JR           18:39  7:30
   49    Nicki Haxmeier, SO             18:41  7:31
   60    Alyssa Poll, FR                19:18  7:46
   66    Grace Witt, JR                 20:28  8:14
   68    Hailey Scholtes, JR            20:54  8:24

 10) Easton Valley                     Score =  240
   16    Meghan McLaughlin, SR          16:56  6:49
   36    Abby Smithson, SR              17:59  7:14
   42    Andrea Junge, SR               18:16  7:21
   72    Brooke Wagner, SR              21:47  8:46
   74    Wylie Bormann, SR              22:05  8:53

 11) Maquoketa Valley                  Score =  257
   29    Nichole Winter, SO             17:41  7:07
   30    Rejji Smith, FR                17:43  7:08
   61    Tamala Askeland, JR            19:18  7:46
   67    Laisee Shakespeare, JR         20:29  8:15
   70    Cassie Burkle, JR              21:29  8:39

 12) Montezuma                         Score =  281
   33    Olivia Jones, FR               17:45  7:08
   54    Lauren Slings, SO              18:50  7:35
   56    Alexis Maki, SO                18:59  7:38
   65    Ciara Hirsch, FR               20:24  8:12
   73    Jolene Lectenberg, FR          21:53  8:48
   76    Ashley Armstrong, FR           24:47  9:58

 Incomplete Teams:

 Alburnett
   33    Anna Possehl, SR            17:27     7:01
   41    Susie Coats, FR             17:54     7:12

 Belle Plaine
   87    Emilee Bean, SR             20:45     8:21
   91    Kayla Toennies, SR          21:17     8:34
  104    Claire Winkie, JR           21:59     8:51

 BGM
   60    Mollie Tibbetts, SO         18:39     7:30
   95    Hannah Plants, SR           21:27     8:38
   99    Jesse Wiegand, SO           21:46     8:46
  107    Kristy Ryan, JR             22:25     9:01

 East Buchanan
   84    Kennedy Amos, FR            20:26     8:13
   92    Kylee Cooksley, JR          21:21     8:35
  117    Micaela Steenstra, SO       26:10     10:31

 English Valleys
   32    Hannah Greene, SO           17:20     6:58
   58    Breann Coffman, SR          18:33     7:28
   76    Abby Westhoff, SR           19:25     7:49
   79    Taylor Gerard, JR           19:48     7:58

 GMG
   11    Kyla Wilkening, FR          16:20     6:34
   51    Natalie Smith, SO           18:15     7:21
  106    Haley Stahl, FR             22:17     8:58

 Highland
   48    Zoe Mahler, FR              18:09     7:18
   83    Breanna Popham, SO          20:25     8:13
   94    Bridget Murphy, JR          21:26     8:38
  101    Morgan Welsh, SO            21:50     8:47

 HLV
   97    Taylor Crisman, SO          21:34     8:41
  102    Katie Dentel, JR            21:51     8:47
  115    Brittney Wood, JR           25:51     10:24

 Iowa Mennonite
    6    Riley Schmieder, SR         16:02     6:27
    8    Renee Buckwalter, SR        16:15     6:32
  110    Liza Zanozina, JR           23:41     9:32
  116    Annika Daenzer, SO          25:52     10:24

 Lone Tree
   34    Paige Doehrmann, JR         17:28     7:02
   66    Julie Wehmeyer, SR          18:49     7:34
   75    Devyn Alt, JR               19:18     7:46
   78    Sydney Alt, FR              19:40     7:55

 Meskwaki Settlement
  108    Rosie Youngbear, SO         23:15     9:21
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  109    Marci Guevera, JR           23:19     9:23

 Midland
   12    Jaelynn Folkers, SO         16:26     6:37
   90    Bre Finn, SO                21:02     8:28

 Rivermont Collegiate
   88    Emilia Porubcin, SO         20:51     8:23
  113    Maram El-Geneidy, SO        24:55     10:01
  114    Faith Douglas, FR           25:18     10:11
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